
B—7 [PT. T]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1950
GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT—continued

377

VOTE—GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT 1949-50. 1948-49.
INSURANCE—continued, Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Government Accident
Insurance—continued £ £ £

Charges for and incidental to—continued

Third-party-risk-pool expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

1,200
50
50

1,200
20
50

1,027

Total—Subdivision No. I 93,950 99,920 97,425

Subdivision No. II—Employers' Liability
Insurance^

1

|

Charges for and incidental to—

Offices expenses
Printing and stationery
Provision for payments to the State Fire

Office under section 32 of the Workers'
Compensation Amendment Act, 1947

Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

500
4,000

(a)141,200
. 500

50

100
3,000

25,000
50
50

17
51

5,000
282

Total—Subdivision No. II 146,250 28,200 5,350

TOTAL .. 240,200 128,120 102,775

(a) Item for 1948-49 covered preparatory work only. Provision now made for
expenditure under the provisions of the Workers' Compensation Act, 1947.
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