YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1950

GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT—continued

VOTE—GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE—continued	1949–50.	1948–49.	
		Voted.	Expended.
$Subdivision\ No.\ I-\!$	£	£	£
Charges for and incidental to— $continued$			
Third-party-risk-pool expenses	1,200 50 50	$ \begin{array}{c c} 1,200 \\ 20 \\ 50 \end{array} $	1,027
$Total-Subdivision\ No.\ I$	93,950	99,920	97,425
Subdivision No. II—Employers' Liability $Insurance_{\widehat{\Sigma}}$			
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Offices expenses Printing and stationery Provision for payments to the State Fire Office under section 32 of the Workers'	500 4,000	3,000	17 51
Compensation Amendment Act, 1947 Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies	(a)141,200 500 50	25,000 50 50	5,000 282
Total—Subdivision No. II	146,250	28,200	5,350
TOTAL	240,200	128,120	102,775

 $⁽a) \ \ \text{Item for 1948-49 covered preparatory work only.} \ \ \text{Provision now made for complete year's expenditure under the provisions of the Workers' Compensation Act, 1947.}$